
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Par 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 72 Hcp Net
Hcp 15 13 3 7 17 5 1 9 11 18 14 10 8 4 6 2 12 16

  Green Ball Rotation

Spellings, Dude 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 73 1063 $90.00

Sanchez, Andres 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 72 666 $90.00

Green Ball Net 4 6 2 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 5 4

Best Ball Net 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 2 3 3 4 4

Toombs, Chris 4 7 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 6 5 4 79 1465 $60.00

Jones, Jason 4 6 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 78 969 $60.00

Green Ball Net 4 6 3 4 5 4 3 2 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 3 4 5

Best Ball Net 4 6 3 2 5 4 3 2 3 4 5 2 3 2 3 3 4 4

Hopkins, Emory 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 2 3 5 5 4 72 468 $50.00

Elkins, JD 5 5 4 4 6 6 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 4 81 1170 $50.00

Green Ball Net 4 5 2 3 5 5 3 2 4 5 6 2 4 2 3 4 5 4

Best Ball Net 4 5 2 3 5 4 3 2 4 4 5 2 4 1 3 4 5 4

Reid, Chris 6 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 3 77 671 $80.00

Obi, Frank Ojong 4 6 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 79 1564 $80.00

Green Ball Net 6 5 2 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 2 3 4 5 4

Best Ball Net 3 5 2 3 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 3

Mata, Louie 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 6 4 5 3 73 568 $50.00

Wong, Howard 4 6 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 76 967 $50.00

Green Ball Net 4 6 2 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 5 4 4 2 6 4 5 4

Best Ball Net 4 5 2 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 5 3 3 2 3 3 4 3

Nunez, Sean 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 2 4 4 6 469 3 66 $40.00

Hausmann, Tyler 3 4 4 5 6 6 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 78 5 73$40.00

Green Ball Net 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 3 3 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 6 5

Best Ball Net 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 2 3 3 4 4

Rudi, Erik 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 6 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 74 470

Barnes, Steve 5 5 4 4 7 5 5 4 5 6 8 4 4 4 5 5 6 5 91 14 77

Green Ball Net 4 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 5

Best Ball Net 4 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 3 2 4 3 5 4

Preece, Scott 5 5 4 4 6 4 6 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 6 5 6 5 85 1471

Lowe, Kevin 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 6 5 5 5 77 968

Green Ball Net 5 5 3 4 6 2 5 2 4 4 4 4 4 2 5 4 5 5

Best Ball Net 4 4 2 3 5 2 4 2 3 4 4 2 3 2 5 4 5 5

Wacker, Karl 5 6 3 6 6 5 6 2 5 4 4 4 6 5 6 5 6 5 89 12 77

Gottemukkala, Chakri 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 43 5 77 10 67

Green Ball Net 5 6 2 3 6 4 5 3 5 2 4 2 X

Best Ball Net 4 6 2 3 5 4 4 1 4 4 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 5
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63

CTGA Sat, Jul 19

MORRIS WILLIAMS   *   Green Ball - Best Ball

1st Team Flight

GREEN BALL WINNERS

66
59

70
59

BEST BALL WINNERS

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

62
67

69
60

72
61

47
62

68



Powers, Brad 6 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 8 3 4 6 6 6 85 5 80

Kendrick, Brad 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 6 5 76 769

Green Ball Net 6 5 2 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 X

Best Ball Net 4 5 2 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 2 3 3 6 5

Nunez, Eddie 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 2 4 4 4 3 6 3 3 5 6 4 74 668

Givens, Carl 5 7 3 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 6 5 5 5 89 15 74

Green Ball Net 4 6 2 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 X

Best Ball Net 4 5 2 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 2 2 4 4 4

Stewart, Hayden 3 6 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 3 6 5 74 767

Gentry, Greg 6 5 3 5 7 6 5 4 4 5 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 5 85 6 79

Green Ball Net 3 5 2 5 4 5 2 4 4 5 X

Best Ball Net 3 5 2 4 4 3 2 3 4 4 6 3 4 2 3 2 4 5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Par 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 72 Hcp Net
Hcp 15 13 3 7 17 5 1 9 11 18 14 10 8 4 6 2 12 16

  Green Ball Rotation

Wilson, Charlie 4 7 4 6 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 4 83 1568 $90.00

Peterson, Ezra 5 7 4 5 5 4 4 2 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 5 4 4 80 1070 $90.00

Green Ball Net 3 7 3 4 5 3 3 1 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 4 4

Best Ball Net 3 6 3 4 5 3 3 1 4 4 4 2 4 2 3 4 4 4

McFarlin, Octavius 4 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 6 4 79 1861 $60.00

Ochoa, Kinny 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 3 4 4 6 6 5 5 91 17 74$60.00

Green Ball Net 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 2 3 3 3 5 5 4

Best Ball Net 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 4 4 3

Haney, Dick 7 6 3 5 6 8 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 5 88 13 75$50.00

Spellings, Robert 5 7 ++5 ++5 6 ++7 ++6 ++3 5 4 7 ++3 ++4 ++4 ++6 ++7 7 6 97 28 69 $50.00

Green Ball Net 7 6 2 3 6 5 4 1 4 3 5 1 3 2 3 5 3 5

Best Ball Net 4 5 2 3 5 5 4 1 4 3 5 1 2 2 3 4 3 5

Villegas, Wendy 4 6 4 4 7 5 6 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 7 5 88 17 71$80.00

Villegas, Phillip 5 6 3 5 4 4 4 2 5 4 7 3 6 3 4 3 6 5 79 1465 $80.00

Green Ball Net 3 5 3 4 6 3 5 1 3 4 5 2 4 2 4 2 6 5

Best Ball Net 3 5 2 3 4 3 3 1 3 4 5 2 4 2 3 2 5 4

Garcia, Pete 4 6 6 4 4 5 ++4 4 4 5 6 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 82 1963 $50.00

Carrillo, Dominique 5 7 ++5 ++5 7 ++7 ++5 4 5 6 6 4 ++6 ++3 ++5 ++5 7 6 98 26 72 $50.00

Green Ball Net 3 6 5 3 3 X

Best Ball Net 3 5 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 5 2 4 1 3 3 4 4

Cullins, Mark 5 6 4 5 6 5 ++7 3 5 4 6 4 7 4 6 7 6 5 95 19 76$20.00

Giroux, Chris 5 6 ++4 5 4 5 ++6 4 4 5 7 4 5 3 4 ++5 6 5 87 2166 $20.00

Green Ball Net 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 6 2 5 3 5 4

Best Ball Net 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 5 3 4 2 3 3 5 4

BEST BALL WINNERS
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59
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63

65
63

68
61

47

2nd Team Flight

GREEN BALL WINNERS

1st

2nd

3rd

48

1st

T 3rd

2nd

68



Abrams, Jim 4 7 4 4 7 5 4 3 5 5 6 4 4 3 6 5 5 5 86 1571 $20.00

Tewell, Andy 6 6 4 5 4 6 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 5 6 4 7 6 88 14 74$20.00

Green Ball Net 3 5 3 4 6 X

Best Ball Net 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 5 4 2 3 2 5 3 4 5

Newsom, Brian 4 6 4 5 6 5 6 3 4 6 8 3 4 3 5 5 7 4 88 16 72

DeGroot, Paul 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 3 7 5 6 4 4 3 6 5 5 5 87 1671

Green Ball Net 3 4 3 3 6 4 5 2 3 5 7 3 3 2 4 4 6 4

Best Ball Net 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 2 3 5 5 2 3 2 4 4 4 3

Cole, Paul 4 6 3 5 6 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 6 5 5 83 1370

McCarty, Paul 5 7 3 5 5 6 4 5 6 3 5 4 5 3 6 6 7 5 90 17 73

Green Ball Net 4 6 2 4 6 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 2 4 5 4 4

Best Ball Net 4 5 2 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 4 5 4 4

Alderman, Tod 5 6 4 5 7 6 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 4 4 5 5 91 14 77

Halgren, Bruce 4 6 3 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 5 4 5 3 6 5 5 4 83 1370

Green Ball Net 5 5 3 4 7 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 2 3 4 4 4

Best Ball Net 4 5 2 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 3 4 4

Aker, Antonio 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 4 7 4 5 4 5 5 5 6 90 16 74

Graham, Murray 4 6 5 5 6 5 4 3 7 5 7 3 4 3 4 6 6 4 87 13 74

Green Ball Net 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 6 2 4 2 4 5 4 4

Best Ball Net 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 2 4 4 6 2 3 2 3 4 4 4

Guzaldo, Anthony 5 6 4 5 5 4 6 5 4 6 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 88 11 77

Morales, Juan 4 7 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 83 14 69

Green Ball Net 5 6 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 6 2 5 3 X

Best Ball Net 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 4 4 4 4

Hibbs, Keegan 4 6 4 4 5 5 7 4 5 6 8 4 8 4 3 7 7 5 96 17 79

Thurman, Josh 4 7 4 6 5 6 4 4 4 6 7 4 4 4 7 5 6 5 92 17 75

Green Ball Net 3 6 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 X

Best Ball Net 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 6 6 3 3 3 2 4 5 4

Holzmeister, Michael 4 6 3 3 5 4 4 3 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 5 76 2 74

Zizza, Mike 5 9 ++3 ++5 8 ++4 ++7 4 6 5 6 4 7 ++4 ++5 ++8 7 6 103 25 78

Green Ball Net 4 8 3 3 5 2 3 X

Best Ball Net 4 6 1 3 5 2 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 2 3 3 6 5

# 3  

# 12  

CLOSE-TO-PIN COMPETITION   @ $10.00

1st Trash Flight 2nd Trash Flight
Greg Gentry 9' 1" # 8  

59

66

21
63

69

65

76

66

73

67

28

67

39

67

Trash Competition Results

Andres Sanchez 9' 8" Paul DeGroot 12' 4"

71
64

Phillip Villegas 8' 8"

# 14  

T 3rd



Skins Only Deuces Only Skins & Deuces

 Cole, Paul 4 6 3 5 6 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 6 5 5
 Elkins, JD 5 5 4 4 6 6 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 4
 Gentry, Greg 6 5 3 5 7 6 5 4 4 5 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 5
 Gottemukkala, Chakri 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5
 Graham, Murray 4 6 5 5 6 5 4 3 7 5 7 3 4 3 4 6 6 4
 Guzaldo, Anthony 5 6 4 5 5 4 6 5 4 6 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 4
 Halgren, Bruce 4 6 3 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 5 4 5 3 6 5 5 4
 Haney, Dick 7 6 3 5 6 8 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 5
 Hausmann, Tyler 3 4 4 5 6 6 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 5
 Holzmeister, Michael 4 6 3 3 5 4 4 3 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 5
 Hopkins, Emory 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 2 3 5 5 4
 Jones, Jason 4 6 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 5 5
 Kendrick, Brad 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 6 5
 Lowe, Kevin 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 6 5 5 5
 Mata, Louie 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 6 4 5 3
 Nunez, Eddie 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 2 4 4 4 3 6 3 3 5 6 4
 Nunez, Sean 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 2 4 4 6 4
 Peterson, Ezra 5 7 4 5 5 4 4 2 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 5 4 4
 Powers, Brad 6 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 8 3 4 6 6 6
 Reid, Chris 6 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 3
 Rudi, Erik 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 6 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 4
 Sanchez, Andres 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4
 Spellings, Dude 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 4
 Stewart, Hayden 3 6 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 3 6 5
 Wacker, Karl 5 6 3 6 6 5 6 2 5 4 4 4 6 5 6 5 6 5
 Wong, Howard 4 6 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4

Skins Only Deuces Only Skins & Deuces

 Abrams, Jim 4 7 4 4 7 5 4 3 5 5 6 4 4 3 6 5 5 5
 Aker, Antonio 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 4 7 4 5 4 5 5 5 6
 Alderman, Tod 5 6 4 5 7 6 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 4 4 5 5
 Barnes, Steve 5 5 4 4 7 5 5 4 5 6 8 4 4 4 5 5 6 5
 Carrillo, Dominique 5 7 5 5 7 7 5 4 5 6 6 4 6 3 5 5 7 6
 Cullins, Mark 5 6 4 5 6 5 7 3 5 4 6 4 7 4 6 7 6 5
 DeGroot, Paul 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 3 7 5 6 4 4 3 6 5 5 5
 Garcia, Pete 4 6 6 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 5 4 4 4 5 5
 Giroux, Chris 5 6 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 7 4 5 3 4 5 6 5
 Givens, Carl 5 7 3 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 6 5 5 5
 Hibbs, Keegan 4 6 4 4 5 5 7 4 5 6 8 4 8 4 3 7 7 5
 McCarty, Paul 5 7 3 5 5 6 4 5 6 3 5 4 5 3 6 6 7 5
 McFarlin, Octavius 4 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 6 4
 Morales, Juan 4 7 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 5
 Newsom, Brian 4 6 4 5 6 5 6 3 4 6 8 3 4 3 5 5 7 4
 Obi, Frank Ojong 4 6 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 4
 Ochoa, Kinny 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 3 4 4 6 6 5 5
 Preece, Scott 5 5 4 4 6 4 6 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 6 5 6 5
 Spellings, Robert 5 7 5 5 6 7 6 3 5 4 7 3 4 4 6 7 7 6
 Tewell, Andy 6 6 4 5 4 6 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 5 6 4 7 6
 Thurman, Josh 4 7 4 6 5 6 4 4 4 6 7 4 4 4 7 5 6 5
 Toombs, Chris 4 7 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 6 5 4
 Villegas, Phillip 5 6 3 5 4 4 4 2 5 4 7 3 6 3 4 3 6 5
 Villegas, Wendy 4 6 4 4 7 5 6 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 7 5
 Wilson, Charlie 4 7 4 6 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 4
 Zizza, Mike 5 9 3 5 8 4 7 4 6 5 6 4 7 4 5 8 7 6

$25.00

Amount

$25.00

$15.00

$150.00

$15.00

1st Trash Flight

$24.00

$25.00

$25.00

$15.00

$15.00

2nd Trash Flight
Amount

$15.00

$15.00

$48.00

$24.00

$25.00

$24.00

SKINS & DEUCES COMPETITION


